This study reports on the results of a detailed  geochemical  Hydrocarbon  Source 
Facies Characterization of  Pennsylvanian-age  sediments, penetrated between 1 1,300 c 
feet and 14,423 feet TD, in the El Paso Natural Gas Company  No. 50 San Juan Unit 
29-5 Well, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 

A total of six hundred twenty-four (624) dried cuttings samples, contained in 
paper  envelopes, were received at GeoChem's  Houston-based  laboratories on June 19, 
1997. This well  was logged in under the GeoChem Job Number 4389 with each  sample 
being further identified by a suffix -001 through -624 in order  of  increasing depth of